

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 5, the first engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 22, delete everything before the second comma and insert "nonprofit
- 1.3 corporation under chapter 317A"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 33, delete "seven" and insert "11"
- 1.5 Page 4, line 1, delete "three" and insert "five" and delete "one member" and insert "
- 1.6 two members"
- 1.7 Page 4, line 2, delete "one member" and insert "two members"
- 1.8 Page 4, line 7, delete "and"
- 1.9 Page 4, after line 8, insert:
- 1.10 "(iv) the minority leader of the senate; and
- 1.11 (v) the minority leader of the house; and"
- 1.12 Page 4, line 9, delete "three" and insert "five"
- 1.13 Page 4, line 16, delete "and"
- 1.14 Page 4, line 17, delete "and"
- 1.15 Page 4, after line 17, insert:
- 1.16 "(iv) the minority leader of the senate; and
- 1.17 (v) the minority leader of the house; and"